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SUBJECT: Public Holidays 2026
TO: All Employees - Bangkok Office

DATE: 16 September 2025
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The Company pleased to announce public holidays of 2026 as follows:

1 Thursday 1 January New Year’s Day
Juwgiaum uATIAN Judutlln
2 |Tuesday 3 March Makha Bucha Day
FJudomns flunau Juunayan
3 | Monday 6 April Chakri Memorial Day
Fuduns MU Fuwszunaudansewnsaaaihin lanunny wariuissdnumdng
USNFIUIIA
4 | Monday 13 April Songkran Festival
udunsg LHBNEY Jugensrue
5 | Tuesday 14 April Songkran Festival
Judems LU Jusonsue
6 | Wednesday 15 April Songkran Festival
Juns LU Jusgansue
7 | Friday 1 May National Labor Day
Juens NOBNAN JuusI UG
8 | Monday 1 June Substitution for Visakha Bucha Day (Sunday 31st May 2026)
Juduns figurau aAanaiuianayn (Fuanviaegi 31 waxaiau 2569)
9 | Wednesday 3 June H.M. Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana’s Birthday
Juws figuau FULRAUWTEAUNNWITHNINLAAWITZUNILAITION WUIHEVRNAIATOL WY
usNs
10 | Tuesday 28 |July H.M. King Maha Vagjiralongkorn Phra Vadajiraklaochaoyuhua’s
Birthday
Judems nN5NY1AN FULRAUWTEAUNNWITHWIZLINRULGANTZLA DI
11 | Wednesday 29 | July Asarnha Bucha Day
Juns nsNHIAU FuardrWuyan
12 | Wednesday 12 | August H.M. Queen Sirikit the Queen Mother’s Birthday and Mother’s
Day
Juns &ovau FULAUNTTUUNWITHNAULAAINTTUNILANREAR WszususEiiuna wzusy
Uiy 11a29 LazTuwiwrif
13 | Tuesday 13 October H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great Memorial Day
Judems ARIAN Fumdunsuninu
14 | Monday 7 December H.M. King Bhumibol’s Birthday / Father’s Day
udunsg fUNAY AALALTUAR L TUNTZUTUTIURUAW WILLINRULAANTEUTULUUA G LUAT
WNYANRDARLLAANUITIY USHUIAURAT TULA wazTunaunremd (Ju
L&157 5 fulneu 2569)
15 | Thursday 31 December New Year’s Eve
Fuwaaud funau Fudutl

Announced on September 16, 2025
Usene o Jui 16 Auenau 2568

Alexis Richard
General Manager, Thailand
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Ekachai Chakornsakul
People Partner / Country People Manager, Thailand
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